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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

Criterion V - Student Support and Progression 
 
 
 

5.1.3 The following Capacity Development and Skill Enhancement activities are organised for 

improving students’ capabilities 

1. Soft skills, 2. Language and communication skills, 3. Life skills (Yoga, physical fitness, health 

and hygiene) 4. Awareness of trends in technology 

 

Name of the Capacity 
Development and Skill 
Enhancement programme 

Year of 
implementation  

Number of 
students 
enrolled 

Name of the agencies/consultants 
involved with contact details, if any 

Artificial Intelligence 

Impact on Cyber Security 

and its Future Trends 29.10.2022 241 

MR.V.J.SARAVANAN  

CEO Founder  

Foursteps Training Solution pvt 

Ltd 

YANTHRA-23 Workshop 31.03.2023 109 

Mr. Sri Balaj Aravind  

Arjun Vision Tech Solutions,  

Co-Founder,  

Chennai 

Introduction to Cutting 

Edge Technology- Cloud 

Computing 17.09.2022 210 

Mr. ALOK KUMAR  

Product Engineer  

Banyan Cloud  

Bangalore 

Designing Web Application 

using Ruby-Rails 24.09.2022 180 

MR. G. SARAVANA MOORTHY  

Technical Lead,  

Sedin Technologies  

Chennai 
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      26.10.2022                                                                                                                                                                             

                Pallakapalayam  

              

From 

               K.Kalpana, 

Assistant Professor/CSE, 

Activity Coordinator, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

To 

The Principal, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

Respected Sir, 

 

Sub:  Permission to conduct the Activity in CSE Department – Reg. 

 

        This is for your kind information that our Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering is planned to conduct Guest lecture on “ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 

IMPACT ON CYBER SECURITY AND ITS FUTURE TRENDS” presentation on 

(29.10.2022). So I kindly request you to grant me permission for this same. 

Following Sessions 

Session – I   10.00Am to 1.00 Pm   

“ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IMPACT ON CYBER SECURITY AND ITS 

FUTURE TRENDS” by CSE Department students at “PAAVAIAMMAL   HALL”. 

 

 

Thanking you, 
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             DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

 

 

Circular 

          Date: 26-10-2022 

 

Interactive Session planned to conduct for all II , III and  IV year students of CSE on the 

topic of Guest lecture on “ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE  IMPACT ON CYBER 

SECURITY AND ITS FUTURE TRENDS” on    29-10-2022 in “PAAVAIAMMAL  

HALL”. 

 

 

 

 

Resource Person Details : 

Mr. V.J SARAVANAN 

CEO FOUNDER 

FOURSTEPS TRAINING SOLUTIONS 

PVT LIMITED. 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 
Program      : ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IMPACT ON CYBER SECURITY AND ITS 

FUTURE TRENDS 

Date: 29.10.2022 

S.NO ROLL.NO REGISTER NO III-CSE( A) NAMES 

1 20CS002 730920104002 AARYA D ROY 

2 20CS003 730920104003 ABBA AM JOHN JUSTIN 

3 20CS005 730920104005 ABHISHEK SINGH 

4 20CS007 730920104007 ABISHEK K 

5 20CS008 730920104008 AFTAB ALAM 

6 20CS009 730920104009 AKASH N 

7 20CS010 730920104010 ALBI VARGHESE 

8 20CS013 730920104013 ANSAF NISAM R P 

9 20CS014 730920104014 ARAVIND V 

10 20CS015 730920104015 ARINASH C 

11 20CS017 730920104017 ASLAM NIYAS OM 

12 20CS019 730920104018 BASKAR S 

13 20CS020 730920104019 BIJAY RAJAK 

14 20CS021 730920104020 BOOMIKA T 

15 20CS022 730920104021 DEEPA K B 

16 20CS023 730920104022 DEV KUMAR 

17 20CS024 730920104023 DHINAKARAN J 

18 20CS025 730920104024 DHINESH KUMAR T 

19 20CS026 730920104025 DHIVYA K 

20 20CS027 730920104026 DINESH A 

21 20CS028 730920104027 DINKAR KUMAR 

22 20CS029 730920104028 DIPAK LUNGBA 

23 20CS030 730920104029 GOKUL P 

24 20CS031 730920104030 GORLA GANESH KUMAR 

25 20CS032 730920104031 GYANDEV KUMAR 

26 20CS033 730920104032 HARISH D 

27 20CS034 730920104033 HARSH VARDAN 

28 20CS035 730920104034 HEMA P 

29 20CS036 730920104035 V HEMANTH KUMAR 

30 20CS037 730920104036 HRITHIK SHARMA 

31 20CS038 730920104037 JANSIRANI R 

32 20CS039 730920104038 JAYARAJ J 

33 20CS040 730920104039 JERALD R 

34 20CS041 730920104040 JHUNNU BABU 

35 20CS042 730920104041 JIBIN SM 

http://s.no/
http://roll.no/
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36 20CS043 730920104042 JIVESH KUMAR 

37 20CS044 730920104043 JOBIN JOSE 

38 20CS045 730920104044 JOBY ROY R 

39 20CS046 730920104045 JOTHIPRIYA S 

40 20CS048 730920104047 KAJAL KUMARI 

41 20CS049 730920104048 KAMATHAM NIKHIL KUMAR 

42 20CS050 730920104049 KANAGARAJ G 

43 20CS051 730920104050 KAVIYA G 

44 20CS052 730920104051 KAVIYASRI S 

45 20CS053 730920104052 KAYALVIZHI N 

46 20CS054 730920104053 KEERTHANA K 

47 20CS055 730920104054 KIRTHICK R 

48 20CS056 730920104055 KIRUTHIKA S 

49 20CS057 730920104056 KISHOR S 

50 20CS058 730920104057 KRITIM PRASAD KAFLE 

51 20CS059 730920104058 KUNDAN KUMAR 

52 20CS061 730920104060 LILLY FLORA R 

53 20CS062 730920104061 MANIKANDAN P 

54 20CS063 730920104062 MANOJ S 

55 20CS064 730920104063 MAYIL RAJA P 

56 20CS067 730920104066 MD DILSHAD 

57 20CS068 730920104067 MD FAISAL JAMAL 

58 20CS069 730920104068 MIR JUNAID BASHIR 

59 20CS070 730920104069 MOHAMMED FOUZAN 

60 20CS071 730920104070 MOHANAPRIYA V 

61 20CS072 730920104071 MOORTHY G 

62 20CS073 730920104072 MUHAMMAD RAZAL FARDEEN-K 

63 20CS074 730920104073 MUSHIRIF A 

64 20CS075 730920104074 MUTHAMIZAN M 

65 20CS076 730920104075 NANDHAKUMAR S 

66 20CS077 730920104076 NARMADHA S 

67 20CS078 730920104077 NIKHIL VERMA 

68 20CS079 730920104078 NITHIYA SREE C 

69 20CS080 730920104079 PARTH GANDHI 

70 20CS082 730920104081 PRABHAKARAN P 

71 20CS084 730920104083 PRAKASH G 

72 20CS085 730920104084 PRATHYUSH PAVITHRAN 
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73 20CS086 730920104085 PRAVEEN A 

74 20CS087 730920104086 PRINCE RAJ 

75 20CS088 730920104087 PRINCE ROY 

76 20CS089 730920104088 PUNITA KUMARI 

77 20CS090 730920104089 RAJESH KANNA M 

78 20CS091 730920104090 RAJINDRA KUMAR SAH 

79 20CS092 730920104091 RAJNISH KUMAR SAH 

80 20CS093 730920104092 RAMPRADEEP J 

81 20CS094 730920104093 RAUSHAN KUMAR 

82 20CS096 730920104095 ROJA SRI M 

83 20CS097 730920104096 SACHIN T 

84 20CS098 730920104097 SANKAR S 

85 20CS099 730920104098 SARAVANAVEL R 

86 20CS100 730920104099 SATHISHKANNA K 

87 20CS101 730920104100 SHIVAM KUMAR 

88 20CS102 730920104101 SIVAKUMAR C 

89 20CS105 730920104104 SOUNDHAR M 

90 20CS106 730920104105 SOURNARAJ G 

91 20CS107 730920104106 SREENU G 

92 20CS108 730920104107 SRIMATHY S 

93 20CS109 730920104108 SUDHIR KUMAR 

94 20CS110 730920104109 SUGANTHAR GURUSAMY R 

95 20CS111 730920104110 SUHAIL AHEMED S 

96 20CS112 730920104111 SUMAN KUMAR 

97 20CS114 730920104113 SURIYAPRAKASH P 

98 20CS115 730920104114 TAMILARASI M 

99 20CS116 730920104115 THAMARAI SELVAN G 

100 20CS117 730920104116 THENNAVAN D 

101 20CS118 730920104117 THIMMIREDDY GARI JAGANNATH REDDY 

102 20CS119 730920104118 VADDE SUMANTH 

103 20CS120 730920104119 VAISHNAV A 

104 20CS121 730920104120 VIJAYAN M 

105 20CS123 730920104122 VISHWANATH KUMAR 

106 20CS124 730920104123 VYSHAKH M K 

107 20CS125 730920104124 YANMULA JEEVAN REDDY 

108 20CS126 730920104125 YUGAPRAVEEN A 
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109 20CS127 730920104126 YUVARAJ S 

110 20CS128 730920104127 VISHAL KUMAR 

111 21LCS129 730920104301 AJITH M 

112 21LCS130 730920104302 ANISHA KUMARI O 

113 21LCS131 730920104303 FEBIN JAMES 

114 21LCS132 730920104304 KRISHNA PRIYANKA S 

115 21LCS133 730920104305 LOCHAN CHETTRI 

116 21LCS134 730920104306 MANOJ ADHIKARI 

117 21LCS135 730920104307 PRABUNESAN S.K 

118 21LCS136 730920104308 SAMUEL Y 

119 21LCS138 730920104309 SIVASANTHOSH G 

120 21LCS139 730920104310 SUDHAKAR J 

121 21LCS140 730920104311 SUMITHRA S 

122 21LCS141 730920104312 VINOTH A 

123 21LCS142 730920104313 VISHAL KUMAR 

124 730919104001 19CS001 ABDUL QUADIR 

125 730919104002 19CS002 ABHINASH KUMAR 

126 730919104003 19CS003 ABINAYA.L 

127 730919104004 19CS004 ABINESH.K 

128 730919104005 19CS005 ABIRAMI.A 

129 730919104006 19CS006 ABISHEK PODDAR 

130 730919104008 19CS008 AKASH MUKHERJEE 

131 730919104009 19CS009 ALAGESAN.M 

132 730919104010 19CS010 AMAN DARJEE 

133 730919104011 19CS011 AMRIT RAI 

134 730919104012 19CS012 ANAND KUMAR 

135 730919104013 19CS013 ANJALI JENU 

136 730919104014 19CS014 ANKIT PRANJAY 

137 730919104016 19CS016 ARUN KUMAR.M 

138 730919104018 19CS018 BHARATH.S 

139 730919104019 19CS019 BHAVANI.P 

140 730919104020 19CS020 BUVANESWARI.J 

141 730919104021 19CS021 CHANDRAN.M.K 

142 730919104024 19CS022 DEEPA.G 

143 730919104025 19CS023 DEEPIKA.M 

144 730919104026 19CS024 DEEPIKA.S 

145 730919104027 19CS025 DEVANESHAN.V 

146 730919104028 19CS026 DEVENDRA.V.G 

147 730919104029 19CS027 DHANALAKSHMI.S 
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148 730919104031 19CS029 ELANGOVAN.R 

149 730919104034 19CS031 GOKUL PRIYA.G 

150 730919104036 19CS033 HARSH KUMAR 

151 730919104037 19CS034 IYYAN DURAI 

152 730919104038 19CS035 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

THAKUR 

153 730919104039 19CS036 JOSHIN LISBON.N 

154 730919104040 19CS037 KALEESHWARAN.S 

155 730919104041 19CS038 KARTHIK.S 

156 730919104042 19CS039 KISHORE KUMAR.P 

157 730919104043 19CS040 KOULIK JANA 

158 730919104044 19CS041 KOUSALYA.S 

159 730919104045 19CS042 KRISHN KANT 

160 730919104046 19CS043 KUMUTHAN.S 

161 730919104047 19CS044 KUSEN HANG SUBBA 

162 730919104049 19CS046 MANOJKUMAR.K 

163 730919104050 19CS047 MARUSAMY.J 

164 730919104051 19CS048 MD AL MAMUN 

165 730919104052 19CS049 MD IMRAN 

166 730919104053 19CS050 MD SARFARAZ ALAM 

167 730919104055 19CS051 MISHAL RAI 

168 730919104056 19CS052 MOHAMED ARIF.S 

169 730919104057 19CS053 MOHAMMAD ABRAR.M 

170 730919104059 19CS057 MOHANAPRIYA.R 

171 730919104060 19CS056 MOHANA PRIYA.M 

172 730919104062 19CS058 MONIKA.D 

173 730919104063 19CS059 MOULI.S 

174 19CS055 730919104122 MOHAN KUMAR T 

175 19CS060 730919104064 MUHAMMED ALFAZ 

176 19CS061 730919104065 MURALITHARAN.R 

177 19CS062 730919104066 MUTUM ROBERT 

178 19CS063 730919104067 NALLAJALA SAIBHARGAV 

179 19CS065 730919104069 NANDHINI DEVI.M 

180 19CS067 730919104071 NETHAJI.V 

181 19CS068 730919104072 

NINGOMBAM  

CHINGKHEINGANBA  

MEITEI 

182 19CS070 730919104074 NUTAN KUMARI 

183 19CS071 730919104075 PERIYA SAMY.V 

184 19CS072 730919104076 PHURPA THELEN SHERPA 
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185 19CS073 730919104077 POOJA.V 

186 19CS074 730919104078 POONDHARANI.G 

187 19CS075 730919104079 POORNIMA.A 

188 19CS077 730919104082 PRIYADHARSHINI.M 

189 19CS078 730919104083 PRIYANKA.J 

190 19CS079 730919104085 RAHUL HAOBIJAM 

190 19CS080 730919104087 RAJEEV KUMAR 

191 19CS082 730919104089 RAKSHANA.D 

192 19CS083 730919104090 REHANA PARVEEN 

193 19CS086 730919104092 RUBIGA SRI.S 

194 19CS085 730919104093 RUBI KUMARI 

195 19CS087 730919104094 SADHAMMOHAMMED.A 

196 19CS088 730919104095 SAFE D MWINGEREZA 

197 19CS089 730919104096 SAKTHIVEL.K 

198 19CS090 730919104097 SANJAI KUMAR.S 

199 19CS092 730919104099 SANTHOSHKUMAR.M 

200 19CS091 730919104100 SANTHOSH KUMAR.R 

201 19CS093 730919104101 SARATHI NIVAS.S 

202 19CS094 730919104102 SAROJ MANDAL 

203 19CS095 730919104103 SATHISH.S 

204 19CS097 730919104105 SHEEBA SHERIN.A 

205 19CS098 730919104107 SHUVANKAR SASMAL 

206 19CS099 730919104108 
SIDDHARTH KUMAR  

MISHRA 

207 19CS100 730919104109 SIVA KUMARAN.S 

208 19CS102 730919104111 SRI BHARATHI.S 

209 19CS103 730919104112 SUBASH.R 

210 19CS104 730919104113 SUMITHA.A 

211 19CS105 730919104114 SUNDARAVEL.T.R 

212 19CS106 730919104115 SURESH.G 

213 19CS107 730919104116 SURYA.C 

214 19CS108 730919104117 SURYA.N 

215 19CS109 730919104118 THANGAPANDI.M 
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216 19CS110 730919104119 THIYAKARAJAN.S 

217 19CS111 730919104120 TULSI SHARMA 

218 19CS113 730919104122 VAISHNAVI.M 

219 19CS114 730919104123 VENKATESH.T 

220 19CS115 730919104124 VIBHAKAR MISHRA 

221 19CS116 730919104126 VIBHASH ANAND 

222 19CS117 730919104128 VINAY KUMAR 

223 19CS119 730919104129 VINOTHINI.M 

224 19CS120 730919104130 VINOTHINI.S 

225 19CS118 730919104131 VINOTH KUMAR.V 

226 19CS121 730919104132 VISHAL BHANDARI 

227 20LCS122 20LCS122 GANESH G 

228 20LCS123 20LCS123 KALAIVANI G 

229 20LCS124 20LCS124 SOUNDHAR V S 

230 20CS002 730920104002 AARYA D ROY 

231 20CS003 730920104003 ABBA AM JOHN JUSTIN 

232 20CS005 730920104005 ABHISHEK SINGH 

233 20CS007 730920104007 ABISHEK K 

234 20CS008 730920104008 AFTAB ALAM 

235 20CS009 730920104009 AKASH N 

236 20CS010 730920104010 ALBI VARGHESE 

237 20CS013 730920104013 ANSAF NISAM R P 

238 20CS014 730920104014 ARAVIND V 

239 20CS015 730920104015 ARINASH C 

240 20CS017 730920104017 ASLAM NIYAS OM 

241 20CS019 730920104018 BASKAR S 
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Program Name: AI’s IMPACT ON CYBER SECURITY AND ITS FUTURE TRENDS 
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Program Name: AI’s IMPACT ON CYBER SECURITY AND ITS FUTURE TRENDS 
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SUMMARY REPORT 

 
 

This is to inform that, Excel Engineering College, Department of Computer 

Science and Engineering conducted “ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IMPACT ON 

CYBER SECURITY AND ITS FUTURE TRENDS” on 29.10.2022, all students 

attended the programme and gained knowledge. 

 

The Session was more interested and interactive, students asked many 

questions regarding the presentation and get cleared their doubts. AI is going to 

play a huge role in cyber security in the future. The more the amount of data 

generates the ever-growing number of cyber threats will be there. Due to this, it is 

becoming increasingly difficult for humans to keep up. 

 

AI enables cyber security systems to process those new threats quickly and 

because AI systems continually learn, they are being trained to detect malware, run 

pattern recognition and detect even the minutest behaviors that could indicate 

malware or ransom ware, before it enters the system. 
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      25.02.2023                                                                                                                                                                             

                Pallakapalayam  

             

           

From 

K.Kalpana 

Assistant Professor, 

CSE Department Coordinator, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

To 

The Principal, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

Respected Sir, 

 

Sub:  Permission to conduct the TECHEXPLORE in CSE Department - Reg: 

 

              We Department of Computer Science and Engineering is organizing 

“TECHEXPLORE’23” on 31.03.2023 for Engineering Student of Excel Engineering College & 

other Colleges. We have fixed the Register fees for Workshop as Rs.200 and Rs.150 for other 

events. So I kindly request you to grant me permission for the same. 

Following Sessions 

Session (FN):  10.00 AM to 12.00 PM  

Competition on “Technical Events”- Paper Presentation, Code Debugging, Workshop 

Session (AN):  2.30 PM to 4.00 PM  

Competition on “Non-Technical Events”- Connection, Shortflim, Typing 

 

Thanking you, 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING  

 

  

Circular 

          Date: 25-02-2023 

 

 

          The Department of Computer Science and Engineering is planned to conduct 

“ZESTVITZ” proudly presents “TECHEXPLORE’23” for students of all Department. The 

students are instructed to enroll their names to Activity Coordinator on or before 

“15.03.2023” 

 

 

 

VENUE: A1-BLOCK  

DATE    : 31.03.2023 
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    DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

 

 
Program Name:  TECHEXPLORE’23 
Date: 31.03.2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 
Program Name: TECHEXPLORE’23 
Date: 31.03.2023 
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Sno First Name Email Mobile no College Name Dept Non Technical Event 

1 
HEMACHAND 

RAN 

hemachandran07042002@gmail. 

com 
9344646552 

Varuvan vadivelan institute of 

technology 
CSE ["Movie Quiz","Connextion"] 

2 Kasiprasath kasiprasathhacker@gmail.com 9361835586 
Varuvan Vadivelan Institute of 

Technology 
CSE 

["Movie Quiz","Type 

Razer","Connextion"] 

3 Krishnan.R www.kris7598@gmail.com 8220626858 Excel Engineering college ECE ["Short Flim"] 

 
4 

 
Janarthanan 

 
janarthanant3103@gmail.com 

 
7550328537 

KSR Institute for Engineering and 

Technology 

 
EEE 

["Movie 

Quiz","Connextion","Gaming"] 

 
5 

 
Chandru 

 
rchandru30102001@gmail.com 

 
8610859002 

KSR INSTITUTE FOR 

ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY 

 
EEE 

 
["Connextion","Gaming"] 

 
6 

 
Dhanusri 

 
dhanumohan32@gmail.com 

 
9566779849 

K S R Institute for Engineering and 

Technology 

 
IT 

["Movie 

Quiz","Connextion","Gaming"] 

 
7 

 
S SAFFIYA 

 
saffiyashabeen@gmail.com 

 
9894188347 

KSR Institute for Engineering and 

Technology 

 
IT 

["Movie 

Quiz","Connextion","Gaming"] 

8 Aishwarya ajithaishwarya04@gmail.com 6381138645 AVS College of Technology CSE ["Movie Quiz","Connextion"] 

 
9 

 
SaraswathiDevi 

 
saraswathidevi273@gmail.com 

 
8438636327 

Varuvan Vadivelan Institute of 

technology 

 
CSE 

["Movie 

Quiz","Connextion","Gaming"] 

10 G venkateshguduru0@gmail.co 9100687298 Mahendra Engineering College CSE ["Short Flim"] 

11 Arun arunvijay4414@gmail.com 9342884633 
Excel college for commerce and 

science9342884633 

OTHE 

RS 
["Movie Quiz"] 

12 E 124@gmail.com    ["Gaming"] 

13 Mohamed althofjack001@gmail.com 9.19597E+11 
Vinayaka Mission Kirupananda 

Engineering College 
AIDS ["Gaming"] 

14 Nishamugi Padmaammuj@gmail.com 9944324274 
Vinayaka mission kirupanda variyar 

engineering college 
AIDS ["Movie Quiz","Gaming"] 

15 T.Susmi susmi10082@gmail.com 6379515420 
Vinayaka missions kirupananda 

variyar engineering college salem 
AIDS ["Movie Quiz"] 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

S.NO ROLL.NO REGISTER NO NAME 

1 20CS002 730920104002 AARYA D ROY 

2 20CS003 730920104003 ABBA AM JOHN JUSTIN 

3 20CS005 730920104005 ABHISHEK SINGH 

4 20CS007 730920104007 ABISHEK K 

5 20CS008 730920104008 AFTAB ALAM 

6 20CS009 730920104009 AKASH N 

7 20CS010 730920104010 ALBI VARGHESE 

8 20CS013 730920104013 ANSAF NISAM R P 

9 20CS014 730920104014 ARAVIND V 

10 20CS015 730920104015 ARINASH C 

11 20CS017 730920104017 ASLAM NIYAS OM 

12 20CS019 730920104018 BASKAR S 

13 20CS020 730920104019 BIJAY RAJAK 

14 20CS021 730920104020 BOOMIKA T 

15 20CS022 730920104021 DEEPA K B 

16 20CS023 730920104022 DEV KUMAR 

17 20CS024 730920104023 DHINAKARAN J 

18 20CS025 730920104024 DHINESH KUMAR T 

19 20CS026 730920104025 DHIVYA K 

20 20CS027 730920104026 DINESH A 

21 20CS028 730920104027 DINKAR KUMAR 

22 20CS029 730920104028 DIPAK LUNGBA 

http://s.no/
http://roll.no/
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23 20CS030 730920104029 GOKUL P 

24 20CS031 730920104030 GORLA GANESH KUMAR 

25 20CS032 730920104031 GYANDEV KUMAR 

26 20CS033 730920104032 HARISH D 

27 20CS034 730920104033 HARSH VARDAN 

28 20CS035 730920104034 HEMA P 

29 20CS036 730920104035 V HEMANTH KUMAR 

30 20CS037 730920104036 HRITHIK SHARMA 

31 20CS038 730920104037 JANSIRANI R 

32 20CS039 730920104038 JAYARAJ J 

33 20CS040 730920104039 JERALD R 

34 20CS041 730920104040 JHUNNU BABU 

35 20CS042 730920104041 JIBIN SM 

36 20CS043 730920104042 JIVESH KUMAR 

37 20CS044 730920104043 JOBIN JOSE 

38 20CS045 730920104044 JOBY ROY R 

39 20CS046 730920104045 JOTHIPRIYA S 

40 20CS048 730920104047 KAJAL KUMARI 

41 20CS049 730920104048 KAMATHAM NIKHIL KUMAR 

42 20CS050 730920104049 KANAGARAJ G 

43 20CS051 730920104050 KAVIYA G 

44 20CS052 730920104051 KAVIYASRI S 

45 20CS053 730920104052 KAYALVIZHI N 

46 20CS054 730920104053 KEERTHANA K 

47 20CS055 730920104054 KIRTHICK R 

48 20CS056 730920104055 KIRUTHIKA S 

49 20CS057 730920104056 KISHOR S 
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50 20CS058 730920104057 KRITIM PRASAD KAFLE 

51 20CS059 730920104058 KUNDAN KUMAR 

52 20CS061 730920104060 LILLY FLORA R 

53 20CS062 730920104061 MANIKANDAN P 

54 20CS063 730920104062 MANOJ S 

55 20CS064 730920104063 MAYIL RAJA P 

56 20CS067 730920104066 MD DILSHAD 

57 20CS068 730920104067 MD FAISAL JAMAL 

58 20CS069 730920104068 MIR JUNAID BASHIR 

59 20CS070 730920104069 MOHAMMED FOUZAN 

60 20CS071 730920104070 MOHANAPRIYA V 

61 20CS072 730920104071 MOORTHY G 

62 20CS073 730920104072 MUHAMMAD RAZAL FARDEEN-K 

63 20CS074 730920104073 MUSHIRIF A 

64 20CS075 730920104074 MUTHAMIZAN M 

65 20CS076 730920104075 NANDHAKUMAR S 

66 20CS077 730920104076 NARMADHA S 

67 20CS078 730920104077 NIKHIL VERMA 

68 20CS079 730920104078 NITHIYA SREE C 

69 20CS080 730920104079 PARTH GANDHI 

70 20CS082 730920104081 PRABHAKARAN P 

71 20CS084 730920104083 PRAKASH G 

72 20CS085 730920104084 PRATHYUSH PAVITHRAN 

73 20CS086 730920104085 PRAVEEN A 

74 20CS087 730920104086 PRINCE RAJ 

75 20CS088 730920104087 PRINCE ROY 

76 20CS089 730920104088 PUNITA KUMARI 
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77 20CS090 730920104089 RAJESH KANNA M 

78 20CS091 730920104090 RAJINDRA KUMAR SAH 

79 20CS092 730920104091 RAJNISH KUMAR SAH 

80 20CS093 730920104092 RAMPRADEEP J 

81 20CS094 730920104093 RAUSHAN KUMAR 

82 20CS096 730920104095 ROJA SRI M 

83 20CS097 730920104096 SACHIN T 

84 20CS098 730920104097 SANKAR S 

85 20CS099 730920104098 SARAVANAVEL R 

86 20CS100 730920104099 SATHISHKANNA K 

87 20CS101 730920104100 SHIVAM KUMAR 

88 20CS102 730920104101 SIVAKUMAR C 

89 20CS105 730920104104 SOUNDHAR M 

90 20CS106 730920104105 SOURNARAJ G 

91 20CS107 730920104106 SREENU G 

92 20CS108 730920104107 SRIMATHY S 

93 20CS109 730920104108 SUDHIR KUMAR 

94 20CS110 730920104109 SUGANTHAR GURUSAMY R 

95 20CS111 730920104110 SUHAIL AHEMED S 

96 20CS112 730920104111 SUMAN KUMAR 

97 20CS114 730920104113 SURIYAPRAKASH P 

98 20CS115 730920104114 TAMILARASI M 

99 20CS116 730920104115 THAMARAI SELVAN G 

100 20CS117 730920104116 THENNAVAN D 

101 20CS118 730920104117 THIMMIREDDY GARI JAGANNATH REDDY 

102 20CS119 730920104118 VADDE SUMANTH 

103 20CS120 730920104119 VAISHNAV A 
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         104  20CS121 730920104120 VIJAYAN M 

105 20CS123 730920104122 VISHWANATH KUMAR 

106 20CS124 730920104123 VYSHAKH M K 

107 20CS125 730920104124 YANMULA JEEVAN REDDY 

108 20CS126 730920104125 YUGAPRAVEEN A 

109 20CS127 730920104126 YUVARAJ S 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

SUMMARY REPORT 

 
            The Department of Computer science and Engineering organizes every year a National Level 

Technical Symposium conducted “ZESTVITZ” proudly presents “YANTHRA”. The institution has 

always backed the students by providing platforms to establish themselves as unique individuals. Students 

from reputed institutions will take part in various events like paper presentation, Code Heist, Bug Buster, 

Web Wizard, Problem solving Quiz, Gaming and movie quiz and showcase their talents. 

Events: 
Technical events 

Paper presentation 

Code heist 
Bug buster 

Web wizard 

Problem solving 
 

Non-Technical Events 

Movie Quiz 

Short Film 
Type Racer 

Connection 

Gaming 

Event Theme: 

YANTHRA 

 

Departments: 

AGRI, BME, CIVIL, CSE/CSBS, IT 
 

Accommodation 

Refreshments and food will be provided for all participants 

Registration Fees 

Technical Event & Non-Technical Event -150/per head 

Workshop- 200 per Head  
(can participate 1 technical and 1 non-technical event 
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                                                                                                                  16.09.2022                                                                                                                                                                             

                Pallakapalayam  

              

From 

               K.Kalpana, 

Assistant Professor/CSE, 

Activity Coordinator, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

To 

The Principal, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

Respected Sir, 

 

Sub:  Permission to conduct the Activity in CSE Department – Reg. 

 

This is for your kind information that our Department of Computer Science and Engineering is 

planned to conduct the “INTRODUCTION TO CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY - CLOUD 

COMPUTING” presentation on (17.09.2022). So I kindly request you to grant me permission for 

this same. 

Following Sessions 

Session – I   10.00Am to 12.30Pm   

“INTRODUCTION TO CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY - CLOUD COMPUTING” by 

CSE Department students at TVR hall. 

Session – II 02.00 Pm to 04.30Pm  

Skilled required to get into the Domain for Cloud Computing.        

Thanking you, 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING  

  

 

 

Circular 

          Date: 16-09-2022 

 

Interactive Session planned to conduct for all II, III and IV year students of CSE on the 

topic of “INTRODUCTION TO CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY - CLOUD 

COMPUTING” on   17-09-2022 in TVR Hall. 

 

 

 

 

Resource Person Details : 

ALOK KUMAR 

 PRODUCT ENGINEER, 

Banyan Cloud, 

 Bangalore. 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 
Program: INTRODUCTION TO CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY - CLOUD   

COMPUTING 
Department: Computer Science and Engineering 
Date: 17.09.2022 

S.NO ROLL.NO REGISTER NO  NAMES 

1 20CS002 730920104002 AARYA D ROY 

2 20CS003 730920104003 ABBA AM JOHN JUSTIN 

3 20CS005 730920104005 ABHISHEK SINGH 

4 20CS007 730920104007 ABISHEK K 

5 20CS008 730920104008 AFTAB ALAM 

6 20CS009 730920104009 AKASH N 

7 20CS010 730920104010 ALBI VARGHESE 

8 20CS013 730920104013 ANSAF NISAM R P 

9 20CS014 730920104014 ARAVIND V 

10 20CS015 730920104015 ARINASH C 

11 20CS017 730920104017 ASLAM NIYAS OM 

12 20CS019 730920104018 BASKAR S 

13 20CS020 730920104019 BIJAY RAJAK 

14 20CS021 730920104020 BOOMIKA T 

15 20CS022 730920104021 DEEPA K B 

16 20CS023 730920104022 DEV KUMAR 

17 20CS024 730920104023 DHINAKARAN J 

18 20CS025 730920104024 DHINESH KUMAR T 

19 20CS026 730920104025 DHIVYA K 

20 20CS027 730920104026 DINESH A 

21 20CS028 730920104027 DINKAR KUMAR 

http://s.no/
http://roll.no/
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22 20CS029 730920104028 DIPAK LUNGBA 

23 20CS030 730920104029 GOKUL P 

24 20CS031 730920104030 GORLA GANESH KUMAR 

25 20CS032 730920104031 GYANDEV KUMAR 

26 20CS033 730920104032 HARISH D 

27 20CS034 730920104033 HARSH VARDAN 

28 20CS035 730920104034 HEMA P 

29 20CS036 730920104035 V HEMANTH KUMAR 

30 20CS037 730920104036 HRITHIK SHARMA 

31 20CS038 730920104037 JANSIRANI R 

32 20CS039 730920104038 JAYARAJ J 

33 20CS040 730920104039 JERALD R 

34 20CS041 730920104040 JHUNNU BABU 

35 20CS042 730920104041 JIBIN SM 

36 20CS043 730920104042 JIVESH KUMAR 

37 20CS044 730920104043 JOBIN JOSE 

38 20CS045 730920104044 JOBY ROY R 

39 20CS046 730920104045 JOTHIPRIYA S 

40 20CS048 730920104047 KAJAL KUMARI 

41 20CS049 730920104048 KAMATHAM NIKHIL KUMAR 

42 20CS050 730920104049 KANAGARAJ G 

43 20CS051 730920104050 KAVIYA G 

44 20CS052 730920104051 KAVIYASRI S 

45 20CS053 730920104052 KAYALVIZHI N 

46 20CS054 730920104053 KEERTHANA K 

47 20CS055 730920104054 KIRTHICK R 

48 20CS056 730920104055 KIRUTHIKA S 
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49 20CS057 730920104056 KISHOR S 

50 20CS058 730920104057 KRITIM PRASAD KAFLE 

51 20CS059 730920104058 KUNDAN KUMAR 

52 20CS061 730920104060 LILLY FLORA R 

53 20CS062 730920104061 MANIKANDAN P 

54 20CS063 730920104062 MANOJ S 

55 20CS064 730920104063 MAYIL RAJA P 

56 20CS067 730920104066 MD DILSHAD 

57 20CS068 730920104067 MD FAISAL JAMAL 

58 20CS069 730920104068 MIR JUNAID BASHIR 

59 20CS070 730920104069 MOHAMMED FOUZAN 

60 20CS071 730920104070 MOHANAPRIYA V 

61 20CS072 730920104071 MOORTHY G 

62 20CS073 730920104072 MUHAMMAD RAZAL FARDEEN-K 

63 20CS074 730920104073 MUSHIRIF A 

64 20CS075 730920104074 MUTHAMIZAN M 

65 20CS076 730920104075 NANDHAKUMAR S 

66 20CS077 730920104076 NARMADHA S 

67 20CS078 730920104077 NIKHIL VERMA 

68 20CS079 730920104078 NITHIYA SREE C 

69 20CS080 730920104079 PARTH GANDHI 

70 20CS082 730920104081 PRABHAKARAN P 

71 20CS084 730920104083 PRAKASH G 

72 20CS085 730920104084 PRATHYUSH PAVITHRAN 

73 20CS086 730920104085 PRAVEEN A 

74 20CS087 730920104086 PRINCE RAJ 

75 20CS088 730920104087 PRINCE ROY 
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76 20CS089 730920104088 PUNITA KUMARI 

77 20CS090 730920104089 RAJESH KANNA M 

78 20CS091 730920104090 RAJINDRA KUMAR SAH 

79 20CS092 730920104091 RAJNISH KUMAR SAH 

80 20CS093 730920104092 RAMPRADEEP J 

81 20CS094 730920104093 RAUSHAN KUMAR 

82 20CS096 730920104095 ROJA SRI M 

83 20CS097 730920104096 SACHIN T 

84 20CS098 730920104097 SANKAR S 

85 20CS099 730920104098 SARAVANAVEL R 

86 20CS100 730920104099 SATHISHKANNA K 

87 20CS101 730920104100 SHIVAM KUMAR 

88 20CS102 730920104101 SIVAKUMAR C 

89 20CS105 730920104104 SOUNDHAR M 

90 20CS106 730920104105 SOURNARAJ G 

91 20CS107 730920104106 SREENU G 

92 20CS108 730920104107 SRIMATHY S 

93 20CS109 730920104108 SUDHIR KUMAR 

94 20CS110 730920104109 SUGANTHAR GURUSAMY R 

95 20CS111 730920104110 SUHAIL AHEMED S 

96 20CS112 730920104111 SUMAN KUMAR 

97 20CS114 730920104113 SURIYAPRAKASH P 

98 20CS115 730920104114 TAMILARASI M 

99 20CS116 730920104115 THAMARAI SELVAN G 

100 20CS117 730920104116 THENNAVAN D 

101 20CS118 730920104117 
THIMMIREDDY GARI JAGANNATH 

REDDY 
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102 20CS119 730920104118 VADDE SUMANTH 

103 20CS120 730920104119 VAISHNAV A 

104 20CS121 730920104120 VIJAYAN M 

105 20CS123 730920104122 VISHWANATH KUMAR 

106 20CS124 730920104123 VYSHAKH M K 

107 20CS125 730920104124 YANMULA JEEVAN REDDY 

108 20CS126 730920104125 YUGAPRAVEEN A 

109 20CS127 730920104126 YUVARAJ S 

110 20CS128 730920104127 VISHAL KUMAR 

111 21LCS129 730920104301 AJITH M 

112 21LCS130 730920104302 ANISHA KUMARI O 

113 21LCS131 730920104303 FEBIN JAMES 

114 21LCS132 730920104304 KRISHNA PRIYANKA S 

115 21LCS133 730920104305 LOCHAN CHETTRI 

116 21LCS134 730920104306 MANOJ ADHIKARI 

117 21LCS135 730920104307 PRABUNESAN S.K 

118 21LCS136 730920104308 SAMUEL Y 

119 21LCS138 730920104309 SIVASANTHOSH G 

120 21LCS139 730920104310 SUDHAKAR J 

121 21LCS140 730920104311 SUMITHRA S 

122 21LCS141 730920104312 VINOTH A 

123 

 
21LCS142 730920104313 VISHAL KUMAR 

 

124 

21CS001 730921104001 AANCHAL P 

125 

 

21CS002 730921104002 AARTHI M 

126 

 

 

21CS003 730921104003 ABHAY KUMAR 
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127 

 

21CS004 730921104004 ABHINANDAN KUMAR 

128 

 

21CS005 730921104005 ABHINAV KUMAR 

129 

 

21CS007 730921104007 ABINAYA P 

130 

 

21CS008 730921104008 ABISITHA V.T 

131 

 

21CS009 730921104009 ADARSH KUMAR 

132 

 

21CS010 730921104010 AHAMMED S 

133 

 

21CS011 730921104011 ALAGUMANIRAJ K 

134 

 

21CS012 730921104012 ALAN NOBLE 

135 

 

21CS013 730921104013 ALEN P THOMAS 

136 

 

21CS014 730921104014 ALKA KUMARI YADAV 

137 

 

21CS015 730921104015 AMANSHA CHAKKALA PARAMBIL N 

138 

 

21CS016 730921104016 AMIT KUMAR 

139 

 

21CS017 730921104017 AMIT KUMAR 

140 

 

21CS018 730921104018 ANAGHA P 

141 

 

21CS020 730921104020 ANKIT KUMAR S 

142 

 

21CS021 730921104021 ANSARI HUMEIRA SANIYA 
NAEEMUDDIN 

142 

 

21CS023 730921104023 ARULSAKTHI B 

143 

 

21CS024 730921104024 AURUTHRA LAKSHMI G 

144 

 

21CS025 730921104025 BHARATH S 

145 

 

21CS026 730921104026 BHARATHI P 

146 

 

21CS027 730921104027 BHARATHKUMAR G 
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147 

21CS028 730921104028 BHUVANESWARI A 

148 

 

21CS029 730921104029 BITTU KUMAR 

149 

 

21CS030 730921104030 CHRISTO SIMON 

150 

 

21CS031 730921104031 D SAI VISHNU 

151 

 

21CS032 730921104032 DEEPAKKUMAR M 

152 
21CS033 730921104033 DEEPIKA M 

153 

 

21CS034 730921104034 DHARANI S 

154 

 

21CS035 730921104035 DHARANIDHARAN M 

155 

 

21CS036 730921104036 DHARANISH R 

156 

 

21CS037 730921104037 DHILIPRAJ S 

157 

 

21CS038 730921104038 DHIRAJ KUMAR 

    158 

 

21CS039 730921104039 DINESH M 

159 

 

21CS040 730921104040 GEORGE WILLIAM B 

160 

 

21CS041 730921104041 GOKUL J 

161 

 

21CS042 730921104042 GOVIND KUMAR P 

162 

 

21CS043 730921104043 GOWTHAM E 

163 

 

21CS044 730921104044 GOWTHAM M 

164 

 

21CS045 730921104045 GOWTHAM V 

165 

 

21CS046 730921104046 HARDEEP B 

166 

 

21CS047 730921104047 HARIKUMARAN V 

167 

 

21CS048 730921104048 HARINARAYANAN K YESUDAS 
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168 

 

21CS050 730921104050 JINSHAD AHAMMED KUTTY 

169 

 

21CS051 730921104051 JOEL SABU 

170 

 

21CS052 730921104052 JOHN SMILIN D S 

171 

 

21CS053 730921104053 KALYANA MURUGAN M 

172 

 

21CS054 730921104054 KANAGARAJ S 

173 

 

21CS055 730921104055 KANIMOZHI S 

174 

 

21CS056 730921104056 KANISHKA G 

175 

 

21CS057 730921104057 KAVIPRIYA M 

176 

 

21CS058 730921104058 KEERTHANA C 

177 

 

21CS060 730921104060 MADHU SHAH 

178 

 

21CS061 730921104061 MAHIZHINI T 

179 

 

21CS062 730921104062 MANDEEP KUMAR 

 

180 

21CS063 730921104063 MOHAMED RABIN K 

181 

 

21CS064 730921104064 MOHAMED SHUHAIL F 

182 

 

21CS065 730921104065 MOHAMMED KAWZER A 

183 

 

21CS066 730921104066 MOHAMMED MAAZ P 

184 

 

21CS067 730921104067 MOHAMMED NASHITH M K P 

185 

 

21CS068 730921104068 MOHANASUNDARAM B 

186 

 

21CS069 730921104069 MOULIDHARAN A 

187 

 

21CS070 730921104070 MUHAMMED ALTHAF N M 

188 

 

21CS071 730921104071 MUHILARASAN K 
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189 

21CS075 730921104075 NANDHINI P 

190 

 

21CS076 730921104076 NAVEEN E 

191 

 

21CS077 730921104077 NIHAL MOHAMMED P 

192 

 

21CS078 730921104078 NITHISH P 

193 

 

21CS079 730921104079 PRADEEP R 

194 

 

21CS080 730921104080 PRITHVI PREM 

195 

 

21CS081 730921104081 PRIYANSHU KUMAR UPADHYAY 

196 

 

21CS082 730921104082 RAJAN KUMAR 

197 

 

21CS083 730921104083 RAKESH KUMAR YADAV 

198 

 

21CS085 730921104085 RAMITA KUSHWAHA 

199 

 

21CS086 730921104086 RAMPRIT KUMAR 

200 

 

21CS087 730921104087 RAMYA K.R 

201 

 

21CS089 730921104089 RANJAN KUMAR SINGH 

202 

 

21CS090 730921104090 RANJITH P 

203 

 

21CS091 730921104091 RASHTHAN MANSOOR 

204 

 

21CS092 730921104092 ROHAN RAJEEV K.T 

205 

 

21CS093 730921104093 ROHIT KUMAR 

206 

 

21CS096 730921104096 SANJAI G 

207 

 

21CS097 730921104097 SANTHOSH R 

208 21CS098 730921104098 SANTHOSHKUMAR V 

209 21CS099 730921104099 SARAN P S 

210 

 

21CS100 730921104100 SARVESH KUMAR 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 
                          Program Name: INTRODUCTION TO CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY    

                                                   CLOUD COMPUTING           

                                
          Date: 17.09.2022. 
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SUMMARY REPORT 

 

This is to inform that, Excel Engineering College, Department of Computer 

Science and Engineering conducted “INTRODUCTION TO CUTTING EDGE 

TECHNOLOGY - CLOUD COMPUTING” on 17.09.2022, all students and faculty 

members attended the programme and gained. 

 

The Session was more interested and interactive, students asked many 

questions regarding the presentation and get cleared their doubts. Cutting-edge 

technology refers to technological devices, techniques or achievements that 

employ the most current and high-level IT developments; in other words, 

technology at the frontiers of knowledge. Leading and innovative IT industry 

organizations are often referred to as "cutting edge." 

 

            The ability to democratize technology and put it in the hands of anyone 

who needs it will allow smaller companies to be creative and innovative in ways 

that are going to change the game across many industries. 

 

             Cutting edge is an adjective used to describe the newest, most advanced 

version of a product or service. The phrase cutting edge has a positive connotation 

and can be contrasted with the phrase bleeding edge, which has a negative 

connotation. 
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                                                                                                                   20.09.2022                                                                                                                                                                             

                Pallakapalayam  

             

      

From 

               K.Kalpana, 

Assistant Professor/CSE, 

Activity Coordinator, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

To 

The Principal, 

Excel Engineering College, 

Pallakapalayam. 

 

Respected Sir, 

Sub:  Permission to conduct the Activity in CSE Department – Reg. 

 

            This is for your kind information that our Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering is planned to conduct Workshop on “DESIGNING WEB APPLICATION USING 

RUBY-RAILS” presentation on (24.09.2022). So I kindly request you to grant me permission 

for this same. 

Following Sessions 

Session – I   10.00Am to 12.30Pm   

“DESIGNING WEB APPLICATION USING RUBY-RAILS” by CSE Department students 

at “PAAVAIAMMAL  HALL”. 

Session – II 02.00 Pm to 04.30Pm  

Sports.        

Thanking you, 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING  

  

Circular 

          Date: 20-09-2022 

 

Interactive Session planned to conduct for all II and III rd year students of CSE on the 

topic of Workshop on “DESIGNING WEB APPLICATION USING RUBY-RAILS” on    

24-09-2022 in “PAAVAIAMMAL  HALL”. 

 

 

 

 

Resource Person Details : 

Mr. G. SARAVANA MOORTHY 

TECHNICAL LEAD, 

Sedin Technologies, 

Chennai. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE, MECH,ECE), NAAC with “A+” and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

             DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 
Program: DESIGNING WEB APPLICATION USING RUBY-RAILS  
Department: Computer Science and Engineering 
Date: 24.09.2022 
 

S.NO ROLL.NO REGISTER NO III-CSE( A) NAMES 

1 20CS002 730920104002 AARYA D ROY 

2 20CS003 730920104003 ABBA AM JOHN JUSTIN 

3 20CS005 730920104005 ABHISHEK SINGH 

4 20CS007 730920104007 ABISHEK K 

5 20CS008 730920104008 AFTAB ALAM 

6 20CS009 730920104009 AKASH N 

7 20CS010 730920104010 ALBI VARGHESE 

8 20CS013 730920104013 ANSAF NISAM R P 

9 20CS014 730920104014 ARAVIND V 

10 20CS015 730920104015 ARINASH C 

11 20CS017 730920104017 ASLAM NIYAS OM 

12 20CS019 730920104018 BASKAR S 

13 20CS020 730920104019 BIJAY RAJAK 

14 20CS021 730920104020 BOOMIKA T 

15 20CS022 730920104021 DEEPA K B 

16 20CS023 730920104022 DEV KUMAR 

17 20CS024 730920104023 DHINAKARAN J 

18 20CS025 730920104024 DHINESH KUMAR T 

19 20CS026 730920104025 DHIVYA K 

20 20CS027 730920104026 DINESH A 

21 20CS028 730920104027 DINKAR KUMAR 

22 20CS029 730920104028 DIPAK LUNGBA 

23 20CS030 730920104029 GOKUL P 

24 20CS031 730920104030 GORLA GANESH KUMAR 

25 20CS032 730920104031 GYANDEV KUMAR 

http://s.no/
http://roll.no/
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26 20CS033 730920104032 HARISH D 

27 20CS034 730920104033 HARSH VARDAN 

28 20CS035 730920104034 HEMA P 

29 20CS036 730920104035 V HEMANTH KUMAR 

30 20CS037 730920104036 HRITHIK SHARMA 

31 20CS038 730920104037 JANSIRANI R 

32 20CS039 730920104038 JAYARAJ J 

33 20CS040 730920104039 JERALD R 

34 20CS041 730920104040 JHUNNU BABU 

35 20CS042 730920104041 JIBIN SM 

36 20CS043 730920104042 JIVESH KUMAR 

37 20CS044 730920104043 JOBIN JOSE 

38 20CS045 730920104044 JOBY ROY R 

39 20CS046 730920104045 JOTHIPRIYA S 

40 20CS048 730920104047 KAJAL KUMARI 

41 20CS049 730920104048 KAMATHAM NIKHIL KUMAR 

42 20CS050 730920104049 KANAGARAJ G 

43 20CS051 730920104050 KAVIYA G 

44 20CS052 730920104051 KAVIYASRI S 

45 20CS053 730920104052 KAYALVIZHI N 

46 20CS054 730920104053 KEERTHANA K 

47 20CS055 730920104054 KIRTHICK R 

48 20CS056 730920104055 KIRUTHIKA S 

49 20CS057 730920104056 KISHOR S 

50 20CS058 730920104057 KRITIM PRASAD KAFLE 

51 20CS059 730920104058 KUNDAN KUMAR 

52 20CS061 730920104060 LILLY FLORA R 

53 20CS062 730920104061 MANIKANDAN P 

54 20CS063 730920104062 MANOJ S 

55 20CS064 730920104063 MAYIL RAJA P 
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56 20CS067 730920104066 MD DILSHAD 

57 20CS068 730920104067 MD FAISAL JAMAL 

58 20CS069 730920104068 MIR JUNAID BASHIR 

59 20CS070 730920104069 MOHAMMED FOUZAN 

60 20CS071 730920104070 MOHANAPRIYA V 

61 20CS072 730920104071 MOORTHY G 

62 20CS073 730920104072 MUHAMMAD RAZAL FARDEEN-K 

63 20CS074 730920104073 MUSHIRIF A 

64 20CS075 730920104074 MUTHAMIZAN M 

65 20CS076 730920104075 NANDHAKUMAR S 

66 20CS077 730920104076 NARMADHA S 

67 20CS078 730920104077 NIKHIL VERMA 

68 20CS079 730920104078 NITHIYA SREE C 

69 20CS080 730920104079 PARTH GANDHI 

70 20CS082 730920104081 PRABHAKARAN P 

71 20CS084 730920104083 PRAKASH G 

72 20CS085 730920104084 PRATHYUSH PAVITHRAN 

73 20CS086 730920104085 PRAVEEN A 

74 20CS087 730920104086 PRINCE RAJ 

75 20CS088 730920104087 PRINCE ROY 

76 20CS089 730920104088 PUNITA KUMARI 

77 20CS090 730920104089 RAJESH KANNA M 

78 20CS091 730920104090 RAJINDRA KUMAR SAH 

79 20CS092 730920104091 RAJNISH KUMAR SAH 

80 20CS093 730920104092 RAMPRADEEP J 

81 20CS094 730920104093 RAUSHAN KUMAR 

82 20CS096 730920104095 ROJA SRI M 

83 20CS097 730920104096 SACHIN T 

84 20CS098 730920104097 SANKAR S 

85 20CS099 730920104098 SARAVANAVEL R 



 
 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE, MECH,ECE), NAAC with “A+” and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

86 20CS100 730920104099 SATHISHKANNA K 

87 20CS101 730920104100 SHIVAM KUMAR 

88 20CS102 730920104101 SIVAKUMAR C 

89 20CS105 730920104104 SOUNDHAR M 

90 20CS106 730920104105 SOURNARAJ G 

91 20CS107 730920104106 SREENU G 

92 20CS108 730920104107 SRIMATHY S 

93 20CS109 730920104108 SUDHIR KUMAR 

94 20CS110 730920104109 SUGANTHAR GURUSAMY R 

95 20CS111 730920104110 SUHAIL AHEMED S 

96 20CS112 730920104111 SUMAN KUMAR 

97 20CS114 730920104113 SURIYAPRAKASH P 

98 20CS115 730920104114 TAMILARASI M 

99 20CS116 730920104115 THAMARAI SELVAN G 

100 20CS117 730920104116 THENNAVAN D 

101 20CS118 730920104117 THIMMIREDDY GARI JAGANNATH REDDY 

102 20CS119 730920104118 VADDE SUMANTH 

103 20CS120 730920104119 VAISHNAV A 

104 20CS121 730920104120 VIJAYAN M 

105 20CS123 730920104122 VISHWANATH KUMAR 

106 20CS124 730920104123 VYSHAKH M K 

107 20CS125 730920104124 YANMULA JEEVAN REDDY 

108 20CS126 730920104125 YUGAPRAVEEN A 

109 20CS127 730920104126 YUVARAJ S 

110 20CS128 730920104127 VISHAL KUMAR 

111 21LCS129 730920104301 AJITH M 

112 21LCS130 730920104302 ANISHA KUMARI O 

113 21LCS131 730920104303 FEBIN JAMES 

114 21LCS132 730920104304 KRISHNA PRIYANKA S 

115 21LCS133 730920104305 LOCHAN CHETTRI 
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116 21LCS134 730920104306 MANOJ ADHIKARI 

117 21LCS135 730920104307 PRABUNESAN S.K 

118 21LCS136 730920104308 SAMUEL Y 

119 21LCS138 730920104309 SIVASANTHOSH G 

120 21LCS139 730920104310 SUDHAKAR J 

121 21LCS140 730920104311 SUMITHRA S 

122 21LCS141 730920104312 VINOTH A 

123 21LCS142 730920104313 VISHAL KUMAR 

      124 21CS001 730921104001 AANCHAL P 

      125 21CS002 730921104002 AARTHI M 

      126 21CS003 730921104003 ABHAY KUMAR 

      127 21CS004 730921104004 ABHINANDAN KUMAR 

       128 21CS005 730921104005 ABHINAV KUMAR 

       129 21CS007 730921104007 ABINAYA P 

       130 21CS008 730921104008 ABISITHA V.T 

131 21CS009 730921104009 ADARSH KUMAR 

132 21CS010 730921104010 AHAMMED S 

133 21CS011 730921104011 ALAGUMANIRAJ K 

134 21CS012 730921104012 ALAN NOBLE 

135 21CS013 730921104013 ALEN P THOMAS 

136 21CS014 730921104014 ALKA KUMARI YADAV 

137 21CS015 730921104015 AMANSHA CHAKKALA PARAMBIL N 

138 21CS016 730921104016 AMIT KUMAR 

139 21CS017 730921104017 AMIT KUMAR 

140 21CS018 730921104018 ANAGHA P 

141 21CS020 730921104020 ANKIT KUMAR S 

142 21CS021 730921104021 ANSARI HUMEIRA SANIYA NAEEMUDDIN 

143 21CS023 730921104023 ARULSAKTHI B 

144 21CS024 730921104024 AURUTHRA LAKSHMI G 

145 21CS025 730921104025 BHARATH S 
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146 21CS026 730921104026 BHARATHI P 

147 21CS027 730921104027 BHARATHKUMAR G 

148 21CS028 730921104028 BHUVANESWARI A 

149 21CS029 730921104029 BITTU KUMAR 

150 21CS030 730921104030 CHRISTO SIMON 

151 21CS031 730921104031 D SAI VISHNU 

152 21CS032 730921104032 DEEPAKKUMAR M 

153 21CS033 730921104033 DEEPIKA M 

154 21CS034 730921104034 DHARANI S 

155 21CS035 730921104035 DHARANIDHARAN M 

156 21CS036 730921104036 DHARANISH R 

157 21CS037 730921104037 DHILIPRAJ S 

158 21CS038 730921104038 DHIRAJ kumar 

159 21CS039 730921104039 DINESH M 

160 21CS040 730921104040 GEORGE WILLIAM B 

161 21CS041 730921104041 GOKUL J 

162 21CS042 730921104042 GOVIND KUMAR P 

163 21CS043 730921104043 GOWTHAM E 

164 21CS044 730921104044 GOWTHAM M 

165 21CS045 730921104045 GOWTHAM V 

166 21CS046 730921104046 HARDEEP B 

167 21CS047 730921104047 HARIKUMARAN V 

168 21CS048 730921104048 HARINARAYANAN K YESUDAS 

169 21CS050 730921104050 JINSHAD AHAMMED KUTTY 

170 21CS051 730921104051 JOEL SABU 

171 21CS052 730921104052 JOHN SMILIN D S 

172 21CS053 730921104053 KALYANA MURUGAN M 

173 21CS054 730921104054 KANAGARAJ S 

174 21CS055 730921104055 KANIMOZHI S 

175 21CS056 730921104056 KANISHKA G 
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176 21CS057 730921104057 KAVIPRIYA M 

177 21CS058 730921104058 KEERTHANA C 

178 21CS059 730921104059 KHAN HAROON 

179 21CS060 730921104060 MADHU SHAH 

180 21CS061 730921104061 MAHIZHINI T 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

          Program Name: DESIGNING WEB APPLICATION USING RUBY-RAILS 

 

Date: 24.09.2022. 
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SUMMARY REPORT 

 

This is to inform that, Excel Engineering College, Department of Computer 

Science and Engineering conducted “DESIGNING WEB APPLICATION USING 

RUBY-RAILS” presentation on (24.09.2022)., all students and faculty members attended 

the programme and gained knowledge about the web Application using Ruby-

Rails. 

 

The Session was more interested and interactive, students asked many 

questions regarding the presentation and get cleared their doubts. “Ruby on Rails” 

is one of the most powerful and popular web development frameworks. 

 

Ruby on Rails is a perfect web application framework for businesses of 

every size. It helps to save both time and money on the development process 

compared to other potential options. It also offers a straightforward programming 

paradigm and gives developers a great deal of flexibility. Ruby runs on a server, 

not on the client (like JavaScript), so you need a server to run a Ruby Web 

application. 
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